## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4001

Page 1, line 1, replace "the feasibility and desirability" with "the delivery of services and the cost versus benefit of those services provided by the eight human service centers, consider the possibility of combining service centers and the administrative costs of the centers related to the programs and clients served, and study third-party reimbursements and competition with private providers."

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 5, replace "unique" with "specific"

Page 1, line 7, replace "vary" with "are similar"

Page 1, replace lines 9 through 12 with:

"WHEREAS, human service centers accept third-party private reimbursement and compete against private providers for the same services and clients; and

WHEREAS, the human service centers currently share administrators;"

Page 1, replace lines 15 through 17 with:

"That the Legislative Council study the delivery of services and the cost versus benefit of those services provided by the eight human service centers, consider the possibility of combining service centers and the administrative costs of the centers related to the programs and clients served, and study third-party reimbursements and competition with the private providers; and"

Renumber accordingly